PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7730080

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ABB B.V.	01/01/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ABB E-MOBILITY B.V.	
Street Address:	HEERTJESLAAN 6	
City:	2629JG DELFT	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 108

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13599883
Application Number:	10702285
Application Number:	11550599
Application Number:	13358672
Application Number:	13294409
Application Number:	13582938
Application Number:	15933757
Application Number:	17656377
Application Number:	13808742
Application Number:	13945465
Application Number:	13945525
Application Number:	14451969
Application Number:	15875520
Application Number:	16675769
Application Number:	14535018
Application Number:	15247309
Application Number:	16180476
Application Number:	16222103
Application Number:	16736366
Application Number:	16736370
Application Number:	16751588

PATENT REEL: 062320 FRAME: 0490

507682938

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16558835
Application Number:	16558877
Application Number:	16659114
Application Number:	15950465
Application Number:	17491544
Application Number:	16659086
Application Number:	15175733
Application Number:	14242288
Application Number:	17080194
Application Number:	14560511
Application Number:	16007179
Application Number:	16752957
Application Number:	16751570
Application Number:	16420234
Application Number:	17131799
Application Number:	17615445
Application Number:	17156657
Application Number:	17366488
Application Number:	16388857
Application Number:	16542836
Application Number:	17083334
Application Number:	17045602
Application Number:	17045596
Application Number:	17048694
Application Number:	17050011
Application Number:	17057725
Application Number:	16385479
Application Number:	17212593
Application Number:	17101010
Application Number:	17212656
Application Number:	16197399
Application Number:	17212636
Application Number:	17491551
Application Number:	17212669
Application Number:	17471183
Application Number:	16182003
Application Number:	16182033
Application Number:	16182059

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16182115
Application Number:	17174444
Application Number:	16182129
Application Number:	17535729
Application Number:	17407196
Application Number:	17580056
Application Number:	17412290
Application Number:	17412285
Application Number:	16715716
Application Number:	17423584
Application Number:	16422331
Application Number:	16414366
Application Number:	16414348
Application Number:	17583399
Application Number:	17582116
Application Number:	17582611
Application Number:	17583015
Application Number:	17583343
Application Number:	16578541
Application Number:	16579213
Application Number:	16695076
Application Number:	16580648
Application Number:	16579265
Application Number:	16578965
Application Number:	16579531
Application Number:	16579546
Application Number:	16579592
Application Number:	16579342
Application Number:	16710451
Application Number:	17385786
Application Number:	16869725
Application Number:	17335095
Application Number:	16920095
Application Number:	17531558
Application Number:	17531495
Application Number:	17331222
Application Number:	17331243
Application Number:	17531414

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17308184
Application Number:	17358563
Application Number:	63178980
Application Number:	17885847
Application Number:	63227697
Application Number:	13683818
Application Number:	13723915
Application Number:	14057760
Application Number:	15814465
Application Number:	16658911
Application Number:	16018933

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)419-9440

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-380-6504

Email: dgurfinkel@dennemeyer-law.com

Correspondent Name: DANIEL M. GURFINKEL

Address Line 1: DENNEMEYER & ASSOCIATES, LLC
Address Line 2: 2 NORTH RIVERSIDE PLAZA, SUITE 1500

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30100-10165767P 1444877 2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DANIEL M. GURFINKEL	
SIGNATURE:	/daniel m. gurfinkel/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/07/2023	

Total Attachments: 4

source=ABB E-mobility BV - kvk uittreksel 14-01-2022#page1.tif source=ABB E-mobility BV - kvk uittreksel 14-01-2022#page2.tif source=ABB E-mobility BV - kvk uittreksel 14-01-2022#page3.tif source=ABB E-mobility BV - kvk uittreksel 14-01-2022#page4.tif



CCI number 24000504

Page 1 (of 4)

The company / organisation does not want its address details to be used for

unsolicited postal advertising or visits from sales representatives.

Legal entity

RSIN 001235047

Legal form Besloten Vennootschap (comparable with Private Limited Liability Company)

(pursuant to the two-tier company's Articles of Association)

Name given in the articles ABB E-mobility B.V.

Corporate seat Rotterdam
Date of deed of incorporation 04-07-1910
Date of deed of last 31-12-2021

amendment to the Articles

of Association

Date of last amendment to 01-01-2022

the Articles of Association

Issued capital EUR 1,00
Paid-up capital EUR 1,00

Filing of the annual accounts The annual accounts for the financial year 2020 were filed on 16-07-2021.

The merger proposal was filed on 24-12-2021.

Acquiring legal entity:

MABB E-mobility B.V. (CCI No. 24000504)

Disappearing legal entity:

MSirius Holdings B.V. (CCI No. 82929025)

The split off-division deed was executed on 31-12-2021.

Dividing legal entity:

MABB E-mobility B.V. (CCI No. 24000504)

Acquiring legal entity:

MABB B.V. (CCI No. 83315233)

Company

Trade name ABB E-mobility B.V.

Company start date 02-09-1892

Activities SBI-code: 3324 - Installation of electrical equipment

SBI-code: 4652 - Wholesale of electronic and communication equipment and related

parts

SBI-code: 78202 - Job pools (no employment projects) SBI-code: 85592 - Business education and training

WAARMERK

This extract has been certified with a digital signature and is an official proof of registration in the Business Register. You can check the integrity of this document and validate the signature in Adobe at the top of your screen. The Chamber of Commerce recommends that this document be viewed in digital form so that its integrity is safeguarded and the signature remains verifiable.



CCI number 24000504

Page 2 (of 4)

SBI-code: 71202 - Technical testing and analysis of machinery, equipment and

materials

SBI-code: 6202 - Computer consultancy and support

SBI-code: 33123 - Repair and maintenance of machinery for specific industries

SBI-code: 3314 - Repair of electrical equipment

SBI-code: 2899 - Manufacture of other special-purpose machinery and equipment

Employees 147

Principal establishment

Establishment number 000024411612
Trade name ABB E-mobility B.V.

Visiting address Heertjeslaan 6, 2629JG Delft

Telephone number +318009103 Internet address www.abb.com

Email address Contact.center@nl.abb.com

Date of incorporation 01-01-2012 (registration date: 14-02-2012)

Activities SBI-code: 3324 - Installation of electrical equipment

SBI-code: 78202 - Job pools (no employment projects) For further information on activities, see Dutch extract.

Employees 90

Sole shareholder

Name ABB Asea Brown Boveri Ltd

Visiting address Affolternstrasse 44, CH-8050 Zurich, Switzerland

Registered in Handelsregister
Zurich, Switzerland

under number CHE-106.239.600

Sole shareholder since 14-01-2022 (registration date: 14-01-2022)

Board members

Name Verbruggen, Baptise

Date of birth 14-09-1975

Date of entry into office 01-02-2020 (registration date: 03-02-2020)

Powers Jointly authorised (with other board member(s), see articles)

Date of (present) authority 16-06-2020

Name Ghafoerkhan, Natasha Azra

Date of birth 07-12-1972

Date of entry into office 01-02-2020 (registration date: 03-02-2020)

Powers Jointly authorised (with other board member(s), see articles)

This extract has been certified with a digital signature and is an official proof of registration in the Business Register. You can check the integrity of this document and validate the signature in Adobe at the top of your screen. The Chamber of Commerce recommends that this document be viewed in digital form so that its

integrity is safeguarded and the signature remains verifiable.

2022-01-1417:16:27



CCI number 24000504

Page 3 (of 4)

Date of (present) authority 16-06-2020

Name Seurinck, Gustaaf Maria O

Date of birth 08-05-1969

01-02-2020 (registration date: 03-02-2020) Date of entry into office

Jointly authorised (with other board member(s), see articles)

16-06-2020 Date of (present) authority

Members of the Supervisory

Board

Name Tiitinen, Pekka Tapio

Date of birth 03-01-1967

Date of entry into office 16-10-2019 (registration date: 12-11-2019)

Title voorzitter

Name Pauwels, Johan Maria Valeer

Date of birth 11-04-1959

Date of entry into office 01-02-2020 (registration date: 03-02-2020)

Authorised representatives

Name van den Bent, Jacob

Date of birth 04-05-1959 01-05-2008 Date of entry into office

Title Local Business Manager Electrification

Contents of power of

attorney

There are other restrictions. See Dutch extract.

Commencement (present) 14-08-2020

power of attorney

Name Dekkers, Gerardus Antonius Clemens

Date of birth 08-04-1970

Date of entry into office 01-11-2012 (registration date: 05-11-2012)

Head of Industrial Automation

Contents of power of

There are other restrictions. See Dutch extract.

attorney

Commencement (present)

power of attorney

14-08-2020

Snelders, Ingrid Name 09-03-1979 Date of birth

WAARMERK

This extract has been certified with a digital signature and is an official proof of registration in the Business Register. You can check the integrity of this document and validate the signature in Adobe at the top of your screen. The Chamber of Commerce recommends that this document be viewed in digital form so that its integrity is safeguarded and the signature remains verifiable.

2022-01-14 17:16:27



CCI number 24000504

Page 4 (of 4)

Date of entry into office

HR Director

Contents of power of

attorney

There are other restrictions. See Dutch extract.

01-08-2020 (registration date: 20-08-2020)

Name Ghafoerkhan, Natasha Azra

07-12-1972 Date of birth

Date of entry into office 01-09-2020 (registration date: 07-09-2020)

Contents of power of

General Counsel Benelux

attorney

There are other restrictions. See Dutch extract.

Name Aydin, Azer Date of birth 27-08-1982

Date of entry into office

Contents of power of

attorney

25-10-2021 (registration date: 17-11-2021) There are other restrictions. See Dutch extract.

In some instances, officers' authorisation may be limited to their establishment(s); in

that case, notification is provided on the extract of the relevant establishment(s).

Establishment(s)

Establishment number Trade name

000020063318 ABB E-mobility B.V.

Visiting address George Hintzenweg 81, 3068AX Rotterdam

Establishment number

000031934749 ABB E-mobility B.V.

Trade name Visiting address

Achtseweg Zuid 151 A, 5651GW Eindhoven

Extract was made on 14-01-2022 at 17.16 hours

WAARMERK

This extract has been certified with a digital signature and is an official proof of registration in the Business Register. You can check the integrity of this document and validate the signature in Adobe at the top of your screen. The Chamber of Commerce recommends that this document be viewed in digital form so that its integrity is safeguarded and the signature remains verifiable.